Additional information
Zusatzinformation
Informations supplémentaires
Información adicional
EN
DE
FR
ES

Wir erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass die mit CE gekennzeichneten Produkte
We declare under our sole responsibility that the CE marked products
Typenbezeichnung:
Type Designation: LF-1
Beschreibung:
Description:
Pegelsonde
Submersible pressure sensor
gemäß gültigem Datenblatt:
according to the valid data sheet:   LM 40.04
mit den nachfolgenden relevanten Harmonisierungsvorschriften der Union
übereinstimmen:
are in conformity with the following relevant Union harmonisation
legislation:
Angewandte harmonisierte Normen
Applied harmonised standards
2011/65/EU Gefährliche Stoffe (RoHS)
Hazardous substances (RoHS) EN IEC 63000:2018
2014/30/EU Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit (EMV)
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)
EN 61326-1:2013
EN 61326-2-3:2013
2014/34/EU Explosionsschutz (ATEX) (2)
Explosion protection (ATEX) (2)
II 1G Ex ia IIC T6…T4 Ga
II 2G Ex ia IIC T6…T4 Gb
(1)
EN IEC 60079-0 :2018
EN 60079-11:2012
(1) EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung BVS 16 ATEX E 116 X von DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH (Reg.-Nr. 0158).
EU type-examination certificate BVS 16 ATEX E 116 X of DEKRA EXAM Testing and Certification GmbH (Reg. No. 0158).
(2) Nicht für Modelle L*-1Z*, L*-1I*, L*-1E*, L*-1F*, L*-1C*, L*-1L*, L*-14*, L*-15*
Not for models L*-1Z*, L*-1I*, L*-1E*, L*-1F*, L*-1C*, L*-1L*, L*-14*, L*-15*
Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von / Signed for and on behalf of
WIKA Alexander Wiegand SE & Co. KG
Klingenberg,  2021-08-05
Fokko Stuke, Director of Operations Transmitters
Industrial Instrumentation
Steffen Schlesiona, Director Quality Management
Industrial Instrumentation
13WIKA Zusatzinformation, Typ LF-1
14
20
99
17
.0
7
10
/2
02
1
EN
/D
E/
FR
/E
S
DE
Inhalt
Konformitätserklärungen finden Sie online unter www.wika.de
Inhalt
1. Ex-Kennzeichnung 14
2. Sicherheit 16
3. Inbetriebnahme, Betrieb 18
4. Anhang 1: EU-Konformitätserklärung 22
14 WIKA Zusatzinformation, Typ LF-1
14
20

Wir erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass die mit CE gekennzeichneten Produkte
We declare under our sole responsibility that the CE marked products
Typenbezeichnung:
Type Designation: LF-1
Beschreibung:
Description:
Pegelsonde
Submersible pressure sensor
gemäß gültigem Datenblatt:
according to the valid data sheet:   LM 40.04
mit den nachfolgenden relevanten Harmonisierungsvorschriften der Union
übereinstimmen:
are in conformity with the following relevant Union harmonisation
legislation:
Angewandte harmonisierte Normen
Applied harmonised standards
2011/65/EU Gefährliche Stoffe (RoHS)
Hazardous substances (RoHS) EN IEC 63000:2018
2014/30/EU Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit (EMV)
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)
EN 61326-1:2013
EN 61326-2-3:2013
2014/34/EU Explosionsschutz (ATEX) (2)
Explosion protection (ATEX) (2)
II 1G Ex ia IIC T6…T4 Ga
II 2G Ex ia IIC T6…T4 Gb
(1)
EN IEC 60079-0 :2018
EN 60079-11:2012
(1) EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung BVS 16 ATEX E 116 X von DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH (Reg.-Nr. 0158).
EU type-examination certificate BVS 16 ATEX E 116 X of DEKRA EXAM Testing and Certification GmbH (Reg. No. 0158).
(2) Nicht für Modelle L*-1Z*, L*-1I*, L*-1E*, L*-1F*, L*-1C*, L*-1L*, L*-14*, L*-15*
Not for models L*-1Z*, L*-1I*, L*-1E*, L*-1F*, L*-1C*, L*-1L*, L*-14*, L*-15*
Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von / Signed for and on behalf of
WIKA Alexander Wiegand SE & Co. KG
Klingenberg,  2021-08-05
Fokko Stuke, Director of Operations Transmitters
Industrial Instrumentation
Steffen Schlesiona, Director Quality Management
Industrial Instrumentation
14
20
99
17
.0
7
10
/2
02
1
EN
/D
E/
FR
/E
S
23Informations supplémentaires WIKA type LF-1
FR
Sommaire
Déclarations de conformité disponibles en ligne sur www.wika.com
Sommaire
1. Marquage Ex 24
2. Sécurité 26
3. Mise en service, utilisation 28
4. Annexe 1 : Déclaration de conformité UE 32
14
20

Wir erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass die mit CE gekennzeichneten Produkte
We declare under our sole responsibility that the CE marked products
Typenbezeichnung:
Type Designation: LF-1
Beschreibung:
Description:
Pegelsonde
Submersible pressure sensor
gemäß gültigem Datenblatt:
according to the valid data sheet:   LM 40.04
mit den nachfolgenden relevanten Harmonisierungsvorschriften der Union
übereinstimmen:
are in conformity with the following relevant Union harmonisation
legislation:
Angewandte harmonisierte Normen
Applied harmonised standards
2011/65/EU Gefährliche Stoffe (RoHS)
Hazardous substances (RoHS) EN IEC 63000:2018
2014/30/EU Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit (EMV)
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)
EN 61326-1:2013
EN 61326-2-3:2013
2014/34/EU Explosionsschutz (ATEX) (2)
Explosion protection (ATEX) (2)
II 1G Ex ia IIC T6…T4 Ga
II 2G Ex ia IIC T6…T4 Gb
(1)
EN IEC 60079-0 :2018
EN 60079-11:2012
(1) EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung BVS 16 ATEX E 116 X von DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH (Reg.-Nr. 0158).
EU type-examination certificate BVS 16 ATEX E 116 X of DEKRA EXAM Testing and Certification GmbH (Reg. No. 0158).
(2) Nicht für Modelle L*-1Z*, L*-1I*, L*-1E*, L*-1F*, L*-1C*, L*-1L*, L*-14*, L*-15*
Not for models L*-1Z*, L*-1I*, L*-1E*, L*-1F*, L*-1C*, L*-1L*, L*-14*, L*-15*
Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von / Signed for and on behalf of
WIKA Alexander Wiegand SE & Co. KG
Klingenberg,  2021-08-05
Fokko Stuke, Director of Operations Transmitters
Industrial Instrumentation
Steffen Schlesiona, Director Quality Management
Industrial Instrumentation
33Información adicional WIKA, modelo LF-1
14
20
99
17
.0
7
10
/2
02
1
EN
/D
E/
FR
/E
S
ES
Contenido
Declaraciones de conformidad puede encontrar en www.wika.es
Contenido
1. Marcaje Ex 34
2. Seguridad 36
3. Puesta en servicio, funcionamiento 38
4. Anexo 1: Declaración de conformidad UE 42
34 Información adicional WIKA, modelo LF-1
14
20

Wir erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass die mit CE gekennzeichneten Produkte
We declare under our sole responsibility that the CE marked products
Typenbezeichnung:
Type Designation: LF-1
Beschreibung:
Description:
Pegelsonde
Submersible pressure sensor
gemäß gültigem Datenblatt:
according to the valid data sheet:   LM 40.04
mit den nachfolgenden relevanten Harmonisierungsvorschriften der Union
übereinstimmen:
are in conformity with the following relevant Union harmonisation
legislation:
Angewandte harmonisierte Normen
Applied harmonised standards
2011/65/EU Gefährliche Stoffe (RoHS)
Hazardous substances (RoHS) EN IEC 63000:2018
2014/30/EU Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit (EMV)
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)
EN 61326-1:2013
EN 61326-2-3:2013
2014/34/EU Explosionsschutz (ATEX) (2)
Explosion protection (ATEX) (2)
II 1G Ex ia IIC T6…T4 Ga
II 2G Ex ia IIC T6…T4 Gb
(1)
EN IEC 60079-0 :2018
EN 60079-11:2012
(1) EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung BVS 16 ATEX E 116 X von DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH (Reg.-Nr. 0158).
EU type-examination certificate BVS 16 ATEX E 116 X of DEKRA EXAM Testing and Certification GmbH (Reg. No. 0158).
(2) Nicht für Modelle L*-1Z*, L*-1I*, L*-1E*, L*-1F*, L*-1C*, L*-1L*, L*-14*, L*-15*
Not for models L*-1Z*, L*-1I*, L*-1E*, L*-1F*, L*-1C*, L*-1L*, L*-14*, L*-15*
Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von / Signed for and on behalf of
WIKA Alexander Wiegand SE & Co. KG
Klingenberg,  2021-08-05
Fokko Stuke, Director of Operations Transmitters
Industrial Instrumentation
Steffen Schlesiona, Director Quality Management
Industrial Instrumentation
14
20
99
17
.0
7
10
/2
02
1
EN
/D
E/
FR
/E
S
43WIKA additional information, model LF-1
EN
14